HOSPITAL ASOCIADO
Hospital Pedro de
Elizalde

Hospital Aeronéutico
Central

Hospital Aleman
Hospital Argerich
Hospital Bernardo

Houssay

Hospital Braulio
Moyano

Hospital Britanico

Hospital Carlos A.
Bocalandro

Hospital Churruca
Visca

Hospital Cirujano
Mayor Diego
Paroissien

Hospital De Agudos
"Dr. Teodoro Alvarez"

Hospital De Agudos
Dr."Jose Maria Penna"

Colonia Montes De Oca

Hospital de
Rehabilitacién
Respiratoria "Maria
Ferrer"

DIRECCION

Av. Montes De Oca 40
(1270) C.A.B.A.

Ventura De La Vega
3967
(1437) C.A.B.A.

Av. Pueyrredon 1640
(1118) C.A.B.A.

Piy Margall 769
(1154) C.A.B.A.

H. Irigoyen 1757
(1638) Vicente Lopez

Brandsen 2570
(1287) C.A.B.A.

Perdriel 4
(1280) C.A.B.A.

Ruta 8 Km 20,500 Alt.
9100
(1653) Loma Hermosa

Uspallata 3400
(1437) C.A.B.A.

Av. J M de Rosas 6000 -
(CP B1765ABS
Isidro Casanova

Aranguren 2701
(1406) C.A.B.A.

Pedro Chutro 3380
(1437) C.A.B.A.

Padre Criado Alonso S/N
(6703) Torres- Lujan

A. Finochietto 849
(1272) C.A.B.A.

TELEFONO

4307-5898

/5442 4307
-5844

44911-9277

44821-1700
140

4362-2621
/5120

4796-7211
44301-1689
/8373
44304-1081/9

4841-0213
/0214

4912-3049

4669-3540
/3590

44611-6409
/6666

44911-3571
17222

(02323)
493-380/87

4307-7474
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http://www.hospitalelizalde.org/
https://www.google.com.ar/maps/place/Hospital+General+de+Ni%C3%B1os+Pedro+de+Elizalde/@-34.6290013,-58.3793289,17z/data=!4m13!1m7!3m6!1s0x95bccb33c3dfd2dd:0x6b89b7eefa3ca433!2sAv.+Montes+de+Oca+40,+C1270AAN+CABA!3b1!8m2!3d-34.6288509!4d-58.3770383!3m4!1s0x95bccb317e535f8b:0xddbfeca8c22efe40!8m2!3d-34.6290013!4d-58.3771402
http://www.cpcfa.com.ar/
https://www.google.com.ar/maps/place/Hospital+Aeron%C3%A1utico+Central/@-34.653796,-58.4163694,17.5z/data=!4m5!3m4!1s0x95bccb76c45c9f13:0x7360184ada5f00bf!8m2!3d-34.6528556!4d-58.411831
https://www.hospitalaleman.org.ar/
https://www.google.com.ar/maps/place/Hospital+Alem%C3%A1n/@-34.591882,-58.4038007,17z/data=!4m12!1m6!3m5!1s0x95bcca9a143a15f1:0xaffc35dc3edb2e51!2sHospital+Alem%C3%A1n!8m2!3d-34.591882!4d-58.401612!3m4!1s0x95bcca9a143a15f1:0xaffc35dc3edb2e51!8m2!3d-34.591882!4d-58.401612
http://www.buenosaires.gob.ar/hospitalargerich
https://www.google.com.ar/maps/place/Pi+y+Margall+769,+C1155AHC+CABA/@-34.6277101,-58.3667275,19z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m5!3m4!1s0x95a334cc01062243:0x72a96433fff694f1!8m2!3d-34.6277101!4d-58.3661803
http://www.vicentelopez.gov.ar/secretaria-de-salud
https://www.google.com.ar/maps/place/Hospital+Prof.+Bernardo+Houssay/@-34.5227258,-58.4916227,17z/data=!4m5!3m4!1s0x95bcb149db6b804f:0x62a088548dff73a6!8m2!3d-34.5227258!4d-58.489434
http://www.buenosaires.gob.ar/hospitalmoyano
https://www.google.com.ar/maps/place/Hospital+Neuropsiqui%C3%A1trico+Braulio+A.+Moyano/@-34.6395054,-58.3866449,17z/data=!4m12!1m6!3m5!1s0x95bccb4632121cf3:0x123cffd56cc5c337!2sHospital+Neuropsiqui%C3%A1trico+Braulio+A.+Moyano!8m2!3d-34.6395054!4d-58.3844562!3m4!1s0x95bccb4632121cf3:0x123cffd56cc5c337!8m2!3d-34.6395054!4d-58.3844562
https://www.hospitalbritanico.org.ar/
https://www.google.com.ar/maps/place/Hospital+Brit%C3%A1nico/@-34.6340354,-58.3904644,17z/data=!4m12!1m6!3m5!1s0x95bccb395f0732c7:0x2af09ed4d3d7e2e2!2sHospital+Brit%C3%A1nico!8m2!3d-34.6340354!4d-58.3882757!3m4!1s0x95bccb395f0732c7:0x2af09ed4d3d7e2e2!8m2!3d-34.6340354!4d-58.3882757
https://clinica-web.com.ar/listing/hospital-agudos-carlos-bocalandro/
https://www.google.com.ar/maps/place/HOSPITAL+Dr.+CARLOS+BOCALANDRO/@-34.5628978,-58.603503,18z/data=!4m12!1m6!3m5!1s0x95bcb97fb25cf9bb:0xf6803cc4a2496f7!2sHOSPITAL+Dr.+CARLOS+BOCALANDRO!8m2!3d-34.563041!4d-58.60268!3m4!1s0x95bcb97fb25cf9bb:0xf6803cc4a2496f7!8m2!3d-34.563041!4d-58.60268
https://www.supbienestar.gob.ar/
https://www.google.com.ar/maps/place/Hospital+M%C3%A9dico+Policial+Churruca/@-34.6395519,-58.4138185,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m5!3m4!1s0x95bccb0bb8ea1233:0x46523ab7faa45f3b!8m2!3d-34.6395519!4d-58.4116298
https://clinica-web.com.ar/listing/hospital-paroissien/
https://www.google.com.ar/maps/place/Hospital+Paroissien/@-34.6956747,-58.5793822,17z/data=!4m12!1m6!3m5!1s0x95bcc66a8bcf8103:0x1efcce9dd745135f!2sHospital+Paroissien!8m2!3d-34.6956747!4d-58.5793822!3m4!1s0x95bcc66a8bcf8103:0x1efcce9dd745135f!8m2!3d-34.6956747!4d-58.5793822
https://www.hospitalalvarez.org/
https://www.google.com.ar/maps/place/Hospital+General+de+Agudos+Dr.+Teodoro+Alvarez/@-34.6239411,-58.4718611,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m5!3m4!1s0x95bcc98cbc53cddf:0x728ecd3e472e1301!8m2!3d-34.6239411!4d-58.4696724
http://www.buenosaires.gob.ar/hospitalpenna
https://www.google.com.ar/maps/place/Hospital+General+de+Agudos+J.+M.+Penna/@-34.6434367,-58.4130547,17z/data=!4m12!1m6!3m5!1s0x95bccb0b97abc14b:0xaa2126332903d16f!2sHospital+Penna!8m2!3d-34.6434367!4d-58.410866!3m4!1s0x0:0x20bab51955bfc25e!8m2!3d-34.6430939!4d-58.4100889
https://cmdo-colonia-montes-de-oca.negocio.site/
https://www.google.com.ar/maps/place/CMDO+-+Colonia+Montes+de+Oca/@-34.4224894,-59.144764,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m5!3m4!1s0x95bb81a58c27128b:0xe78ad2b42351419f!8m2!3d-34.4224894!4d-59.1425753
http://www.epidhospitalferrer.com.ar/
https://www.google.com.ar/maps/place/Hospital+Municipal+de+Rehabilitaci%C3%B3n+Respiratoria+Mar%C3%ADa+Ferrer/@-34.6302362,-58.3779423,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m5!3m4!1s0x95bccb338d1d1ad5:0xf1cfd09810cb4c12!8m2!3d-34.6302362!4d-58.3757536

Hospital Dr. Diego E.
Thompson

Hospital Durand

Hospital Espafiol

Hospital Fernandez

Unidad Asistencial Por
Mas Salud "Dr. Cesar
Milstein"

(ex-Htal Francés)

Hospital Garrahan

Hospital Interzonal De
Agudos Evita

Hospital Italiano

Hospital Jose T. Borda
Hospital Magdalena V.
De Martinez-Tigre

Hospital Manuel
Belgrano

Hospital Dr. Lucio
Meléndez

Hospital Materno
Infantil Sarda

Hospital Militar Campo
De Mayo

Hospital Militar Central
Cosme Argerich

Avellaneda 2131
(1650) San Martin

Diaz Vélez 5044
(1405) C.A.B.A.

Belgrano 2975
(1209) C.A.B.A.

Cervifio 3356
(1425) C.AB.A

La Rioja 951
(1221) C.A.B.A

Combate de los Pozos
1881
(1425) C.A.B.A.

Rio de Janeiro 1910
(1824) Lanus

Pres. Tte. Gral. Juan
Domingo Peron 4230,
C1199ABH CABA

Dr. Ramon Carrillo 375 -
CABA

Av. Constituyentes 400
(1648) Tigre

Constituyentes 3120
(1754) San Martin

Gorriti 859
(1846) Adrogué

Esteban de Luca 2151
(1246) C.A.B.A.

Av. Ricchieri S/N Puerta
4
(1659) Campo de Mayo

Luis M. Campos 726
(1426) C.A.B.A.

4754-5525
/5422 /4754-
6773

4982-2677/2126

4931-9719

44808-2600

/ 4801-0932

4931-4237/8355

4941-6911/

6012 4308-5325

4241-5185/6122

011 4959-0200

011 4306-7704

4749-0915

/0555/2790

4752-8450/8375

4294-9514

112/7196

494308-0623

4666-2500
/0859

4576-5737
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http://www.sanmartin.gov.ar/hospital-thompson/
https://www.google.com.ar/maps/place/Hospital+Municipal+Dr.+Diego+Thompson/@-34.5811977,-58.5457956,17z/data=!4m12!1m6!3m5!1s0x95bcb779c91bc39d:0x4be66c3aaf68d7ec!2sHospital+Municipal+Dr.+Diego+Thompson!8m2!3d-34.5811977!4d-58.5436069!3m4!1s0x95bcb779c91bc39d:0x4be66c3aaf68d7ec!8m2!3d-34.5811977!4d-58.5436069
http://www.buenosaires.gob.ar/hospitaldurand
https://www.google.com.ar/maps/place/Hospital+General+de+Agudos+Carlos+G.+Durand/@-34.6099196,-58.439976,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m5!3m4!1s0x95bcca6b0c5fce23:0x24eaa149c5e25cde!8m2!3d-34.6099196!4d-58.4377873
http://www.hospitalespanol.com.ar/
https://www.google.com.ar/maps/place/Hospital+Espa%C3%B1ol/@-34.6148839,-58.4101215,17z/data=!4m12!1m6!3m5!1s0x95bccaf077ba6675:0x5d7e8f4e6f49a587!2sHospital+Espa%C3%B1ol!8m2!3d-34.6148839!4d-58.4079328!3m4!1s0x95bccaf077ba6675:0x5d7e8f4e6f49a587!8m2!3d-34.6148839!4d-58.4079328
http://www.fundacionfernandez.org/el_hospital.html
https://www.google.com.ar/maps/place/Hospital+General+de+Agudos+Dr.+Juan+A.+Fern%C3%A1ndez/@-34.58139,-58.4091347,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m5!3m4!1s0x95bcb57cc40263d5:0xeb42c7229c2253c3!8m2!3d-34.58139!4d-58.406946
http://institucional.pami.org.ar/milstein/seccion.php?c=centros_atencion
https://www.google.com.ar/maps/place/Unidad+Asistencial+Dr.+C%C3%A9sar+Milstein/@-34.6214699,-58.4099337,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m5!3m4!1s0x95bccafcec04c20f:0x5d567fe3c1da821!8m2!3d-34.6214699!4d-58.407745
http://www.garrahan.gov.ar/
https://www.google.com.ar/maps/place/Hospital+Garrahan/@-34.630696,-58.3948527,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m5!3m4!1s0x95bcbcadb38a4b5d:0x8a0b6ec54483daae!8m2!3d-34.630696!4d-58.392664
https://goo.gl/maps/zBYHbjSFH8y
https://www.hospitalitaliano.org.ar/#!/home/principal
https://www.google.com.ar/maps/place/Hospital+Italiano/@-34.6062093,-58.4286743,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m5!3m4!1s0x95bcca6665a52ca5:0xa08481f63a95b599!8m2!3d-34.6062093!4d-58.4264856
http://www.buenosaires.gob.ar/hospitalborda
https://goo.gl/maps/wr86C74XZGP2
http://www.ms.gba.gov.ar/sitios/hmartinez/
https://goo.gl/maps/EuPSKFHfkCo
http://www.ms.gba.gov.ar/sitios/hbelgrano/
https://goo.gl/maps/yxd5ahT2fDu
http://www.ms.gba.gov.ar/sitios/hmelendez/
https://goo.gl/maps/Da3ujYvorzB2
http://www.sarda.org.ar/
https://goo.gl/maps/AjdjhaTDoB22
http://www.sanidad.mil.ar/hmcm/index.html
https://goo.gl/maps/vVJ6A9uEFWM2
https://www.hmc.mil.ar/
https://goo.gl/maps/WSNQmGis7Fw

Hospital Municipal
Materno Infantil de San
Isidro

Hospital Municipal Del
Nifio-San Justo
Hospital Naval
Hospital Pedro Fiorito
Hospital Perén
(Avellaneda)

Hospital Petrona
Villegas de Cordero

Hospital Pifiero

Hospital Pirovano

Policlinica Bancaria

Hospital Posadas

Hospital “Prof. Dr. Luis
Giuemes”

Hospital “Prof. Dr.
Ramén Carrillo”
Hospital Ramos Mejia
Hospital de Nifios “Dr.
Ricardo Gutiérrez”
Hospital Zonal De

Agudos "Madre Teresa
de Calcuta"

Diego Palma y Haedo
(1642) San Isidro

¢, Dr. Ramoén Carrillo
4175, San Justo, Buenos
Aires

Patricias Argentinas 351
(1405) C.A.B.A.

Belgrano 851
(1870) Avellaneda

Anatole France 773
(1870) Avellaneda

Belgrano 1955
(1646) San Fernando

Varela 1301
(1406) C.A.B.A.

Monroe 3555
(1430) C.AB.A

Avda. Gaona 2197
(1416) C.AB.A

Arturo lllia y Marconi
(1706) Villa Sarmiento

Rivadavia 15.000
(1706) Haedo

Hipdlito Yrigoyen 1650
(B1702FW?Z) Ciudadela

Urquiza 609
(1221) C.A.B.A.

Gallo 1330
(Cp 1425) C.A.B.A.

Roberto Payr6 351 -
Barrio 1
(1804) Ezeiza

4512-3700

011 4651-5555

4864-7908/
4865-7451

4201-9353
/5846

4204-1020 Al 29

4744-3374

14633

4631-8601

4542-9906

/7686

4582-8428
/3301

4654-7182
4658-6364

4659-2011/18

4657-2015 4653-
1061

4931-1884

16702

4962-2011

4480-0317/0318
/0515/0555

)

3
g
g

¢

)

2§ éi
g g
g g

¢

)

D O O O O ¢

¢

)3 3’3 )3 )3 333 )3 3

)

SP éi
g g
S g

¢

33 3

3 3


http://sanisidro.gob.ar/pagina/35/hospitales-municipales
https://goo.gl/maps/Tx95dAaA18m
https://goo.gl/maps/S9TrzKX49cE2
http://www.hnpm.mil.ar/
https://goo.gl/maps/SEQZXJKuaPU2
http://coopfiorito.org.ar/
https://goo.gl/maps/EssUxBidqxB2
https://goo.gl/maps/fS5uciK7LG72
http://www.ms.gba.gov.ar/sitios/hcordero/
https://goo.gl/maps/uByAw5aquTR2
http://www.buenosaires.gob.ar/hospitalpinero
https://goo.gl/maps/JVkuhiDGzWq
http://www.buenosaires.gob.ar/hospitalpirovano
https://goo.gl/maps/EBsMFkUTWHU2
http://www.policlinicabancaria.com.ar/
https://goo.gl/maps/s4WmqWGTJv12
http://www.hospitalposadas.gov.ar/
https://goo.gl/maps/urtRoAWzazE2
http://www.ms.gba.gov.ar/sitios/hguemes/
https://goo.gl/maps/eChqMxuhNPR2
https://goo.gl/maps/7wHUUV4N2H92
http://www.hospitalramosmejia.info/
https://goo.gl/maps/NXybkSAzo2L2
http://guti.gob.ar/
https://goo.gl/maps/nAzAkP2677B2
https://goo.gl/maps/orRgJpYJURk

Hospital Zonal General
de Agudos "Evita
Pueblo”

Hospital Gral. de
Agudos “Bernardino
Rivadavia”

Hospital de
Emergencias
Psiquiéatricas Torcuato
De Alvear

Hospital Donacién
“Francisco
Santojanni”

Hospital Gral. de
Agudos “D. Vélez
Sarsfield”

Hospital Zonal General
De Agudos Dr. Arturo
Onativia

Hospital “Dr. Abel
Zubizarreta”

Sistema de Salud

Malvinas Argentinas

Hospital Mariano y
Luciano De La Vega

Hospital “Luisa C. de
Gandulfo”

Hospital Zonal Esquel

Hospital Zonal “Dr.
Adolfo Margara” de
Trelew

Hospital Regional de
Comodoro Rivadavia

Calle 135 Entre 27 Y 30
(1884) Berazategui

Av. Gral. Las Heras 2670
(C1425ASQ) C.A.B.A.

Warnes 2630
(C1427DPS) C.A.B.A.

Pilar 950
(1408) C.A.B.A.

Pedro Calderén de la
Barca 1550
C1407KQF - C.A.B.A.

Ramon Carrillo 1339
(1847) Rafael Calzada

Nueva York 3952
(1419) C.AB.A.

123 Pablo Nogués
Buenos Aires, Pablo
Nogués, Buenos Aires

Av. del Libertador 710,
B1744NTA Moreno,
Buenos Aires

Balcarce 351
(B1832AJC) Lomas de
Zamora, Buenos Aires

25 de Mayo 150 (9200)
Esquel, Chubut

Pellegrini & 28 de Julio
(9120) Trelew, Chubut

Av. H. Yrigoyen 950
(9000) C. Rivadavia

4223-2992/97

4809-2000

4521-0090
/8985

4641-3740/0066

4566-9590 /
4567-5555

4219-5045

4501-6773
4602-6987

4667-5159

(0237) 4018693

14632143 /2845

4243-9099

(02945) 450107

(02965) 427542

(02974) 441222
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https://www.evitapueblo.com.ar/
https://goo.gl/maps/PsunHkYBRgm
http://www.buenosaires.gob.ar/areas/salud/rivadavia/
https://goo.gl/maps/78YaDyuTRKD2
http://www.buenosaires.gob.ar/hospitalalvear
https://goo.gl/maps/j5wojvDttW82
http://www.buenosaires.gob.ar/hospitalsantojanni
https://goo.gl/maps/aeqagtUc42M2
http://www.hospitalvelez.org.ar/
https://goo.gl/maps/z33GqXc9XVR2
https://goo.gl/maps/5XE2MoozJrA2
http://www.buenosaires.gob.ar/hospitalzubizarreta
https://goo.gl/maps/m8kvgBus3UP2
http://www.malvinasargentinas.gob.ar/web/blog/category/salud/
https://goo.gl/maps/KZTZMDDyxzH2
https://goo.gl/maps/K5s1mNkr7Rk
http://higagandulfo.com.ar/
https://goo.gl/maps/YfMF7QnAyk52
https://goo.gl/maps/9MLrs9KgWru
http://www.hospitaltrelew.chubut.gov.ar/
https://www.google.com.ar/maps/place/Asociacion+Medica+de+Almirante+Brown/@-34.7957153,-58.3949298,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m5!3m4!1s0x95bcd33e6ec79fff:0x4d01c84458a485de!8m2!3d-34.7957197!4d-58.3927411?hl=es-419
http://utihrcr.blogspot.com/
https://goo.gl/maps/GgvJEXhbcpS2

Hospital Municipal
Pedro Sancholuz -
Municipalidad de
Laprida

Hospital Municipal
"Arturo lllia" -
Municipalidad de Villa
Gesell

Hospital Municipal
Rivadavia -
Municipalidad de
Rivadavia

Hospital Municipal de
San Luis -
Municipalidad de
Bragado

Hospital de Alta
Complejidad “Pte. Juan
Domingo Perén”

Hospital Sirio Libanés

Hospital Alta
Complejidad El Cruce
“Dr. Néstor C.
Kirchner”

Hospital Zonal “Dr.
Andrés Isola” de
Puerto Madryn

Fundacion Sanatorio
Guemes

Hospital Zonal de
Agudos "Simplemente
Evita"

Sanatorio “Dr. Julio
Méndez”

Hospital “Dra. Cecilia
Grierson”

Sancholuz y Lavalle
(1474) Laprida

Paseo 123y Av. 8
(7165) Villa Gesell

Comandante Hillcoat S/N
(6237) America

Hnos. Islas 700 y
Urquiza
(6640) Bragado

Av. Néstor Kirchner y
Av. Pantaleén Gomez
(3600) Formosa

Campana 4658
(1419) C.A.B.A.

Av. Calchaqui 5401
(1073) Florencio Varela

Roberto Gémez 299,
U9120 Puerto Madryn,
Chubut

F. Acufia De Figueroa
1240
(1180) C.A.B.A.

Equiza 6310
(1759) Gonzélez Catan

Av. Avellaneda 551,
C1405CNF CABA

Av. Gral. Francisco
Fernandez de la Cruz
4402
C.AB.A

(02285)-420017

(02255)
46-2618 /
46-2609/ 46-077

(02337) 452100

(02342) 42-2210

(03717)
436109/441

4574-4343

4210-9000

(0280) 4451999

14453030

011 4959-8300

(02202) 42-2232

4902-7081/
4903-4728

4604-9000
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https://goo.gl/maps/mp7BC4KKfWK2
https://goo.gl/maps/a6W8i3MCSZP2
https://www.munirivadavia.gob.ar/?q=salud
https://goo.gl/maps/sGvJAeyHu9S2
https://goo.gl/maps/8fjA1Q1QSBp
http://www.hacfsa.gob.ar/
https://goo.gl/maps/Monx8e1S4e22
http://www.hospitalsiriolibanes.org/
https://goo.gl/maps/cKZYUn2mwqC2
http://www.hospitalelcruce.org/
https://goo.gl/maps/65ciHjMqwRS2
http://www.hospitalpuertomadryn.chubut.gov.ar/
https://goo.gl/maps/4mfFykY5d3J2
http://www.sg.com.ar/sitio/
https://goo.gl/maps/WRNPwfHoS152
http://www.simplementeevita.com.ar/
https://goo.gl/maps/w9tysH4yHLL2
http://www.obsba.org.ar/sanatorio-mendez/
https://goo.gl/maps/NmPDLNNof7B2
http://www.buenosaires.gob.ar/hospitalceciliagrierson
https://goo.gl/maps/5qEbA1ynQaF2

Hospital Municipal “Dr.
Héctor J. D' Agnillo”

Sanatorio de La Trinidad
- Quilmes

Leandro N. Alem 250
Marcos Paz

Pellegrini 499
(1879) Quilmes

0220 477
1924/4907

4365-0500
0810-777-2583
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http://www.marcospaz.gov.ar/tr%C3%A1mites-y-servicios/tramitesyservicios-2/tel%C3%A9fonos-%C3%BAtiles.html
https://goo.gl/maps/63vo23Qx9M82
http://www.trinidadquilmes.com.ar/
https://goo.gl/maps/U2Td2tw9b392

